



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12167 OF 2026

Distributed Solar Power Association Thru ....PETITIONER  
Signatory Its Authorises Aditya Malpani

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Kamat Sr. Advocate, Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Mr.  
Pratyush Singh, Mr. Damodar Solanki, Ms. Garima, Mr. Arnav  
Bhansali, Mr. Deepak Tahkur i/b Trilegal for Petitioner

Mr. Milind Sathe Advocate General with Mr. Ratnakar Singh  
for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi Sr. Advocate (Through VC), Mr. Aspi  
Chinoy Sr. Advocate, Mr. Rohan Shah Senior Advocate, Mr.  
Vishal Binod, Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Ms. Devanshi  
Singh, Mr. Sajnik Mitra, Mr. Aditya Krishna, Ms. Swadha  
Sharma, Mr. Siddharth Mathur, Ms. Arunima Diva Devarsha,  
Abhishek Karnik i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for  
Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 18th April, 2026**



**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( ASSOCIATE )**